BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 546 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 20, strike "SUBJECT TO"; in line 21 after "(I)" insert "<u>SUBJECT TO</u>"; and strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 23 down through "ARTICLE" in line 24 and substitute "<u>GUILTY OF A FELONY AND, ON CONVICTION, IS SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT</u> <u>EXCEEDING \$50 FOR EACH CARTON OF CIGARETTES TRANSPORTED OR</u> <u>IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 2 YEARS OR BOTH</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "SUBJECT" in line 27 down through "ARTICLE" in line 28 and substitute "<u>GUILTY OF A FELONY AND, ON CONVICTION, IS SUBJECT TO A FINE</u> <u>NOT EXCEEDING \$50 FOR EACH CARTON OF CIGARETTES TRANSPORTED OR</u> <u>IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 2 YEARS OR BOTH</u>".